
PLEASE NOTIFY apologies and guests to Ed Zonneveldt 0407 958 516 ed.zonneveldt@icloud.com  
by NOON ON MONDAY.  

If your attendance is in doubt, please apologise and if you turn up, the caterer will not mind extras. 

 

Birthdays and Anniversaries; None. 

 

 

Tonight; Annual General Meeting and meet the 2026-27 board 
FUTURE PROGRAMS:        
 

9 Dec; DG Rob Shore, club visit  

16 Dec; Club Christmas Dinner, at DLC, $35/person 
Family and Friends 
Numbers are needed.  

23 Dec; NO meeting. 30 Dec; NO meeting 

January is Rotary’s Vocational Service Month 

6 Jan; Prawns and Pizza Night at Rotary Park. 

13 Jan; Club Assembly  

20 Jan; TBA  

27 Jan; NYSF students  

February is Rotary’s Peacebuilding and Conflict 
Prevention Month  

2 Feb; TBA 9 Feb; TBA 16 Feb; TBA 

March is Rotary’s Water, Sanitation, and Hygiene 
Month 

3 Mar; Trivia Night, Rotary, Lions, Apex, Surf 
Clubs  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

25 November 2025 

 

Workplace visit to AJS Machinery, THANK YOU to Dale Wilford for organising the visit, thank you to Annie 
Brown, Simon Brown and Tony Fondacaro for cooking, also Thank you to Craig Saunders for picking up the 
salads and sweets from the Dunn Lewis Centre, thank you to the DLC, and finally to Oliver Smith, Brooke and 
Grace Smith, their parents Jenny and John Smith for the talk and their hospitality. 

Issa was told by Oliver that AJS stands for Andrew – John or Jenny – Smith. 

AJS sell agricultural equipment, machinery and technology, provide support, provide the best solution for the buyer’s equipment 
needs and leverage our experience for continuous improvement, warranty, technical advice and finance if required. 

AJS provides Agricultural Chemical Handling Technology, Liquid Fertiliser Application Technology and Planter Performance. 

AJS sell Australia wide and New Zealand. Oliver lived in Sydney, Queensland and now with the family moved to Milton. 

Oliver has a university degree, worked for John Deere Australia and now works for them, travels for installation and problem 
solving and most of his work can be done over the internet. 
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 December is Rotary’s Disease Prevention and Treatment Month  

CLUB CALENDAR 

2 Dec Tues 
Partners’ Lunch, Salt & Spencer, 
11:00am 

3 Dec Wed High Tea at UHS, 11;00am. 
5 Dec Fri Drapes at Civic Centre, from 11:30am 

6 Dec Sat Bunnings BBQ 
7 Dec Sun Drapes, from midday 

8 Dec Mon Board Meeting 

12 Dec Fri MPS presentation 
15 Dec Mon UHS Award, 6:00pm to 8:00pm 

20 Dec Sat Milton Markets BBQ 
1 Jan  HALF YEARLY DUES ARE DUE 
4 Jan Sun Bunnings BBQ 

6 to 14 Jan Tue-Wed NYSF, Canberra 
17 Jan Sat Milton Markets 

26 Jan Mon Australia Day BBQ 
1 Feb Sun Bunnings BBQ 

14 Feb Sat Fun Run, 5 and 10kms run 

18-19 Feb Wed-Thu MHERV 
21 Feb Sat  Milton Markets 

3 Mar Tues TRIVIA NIGHT 
7 Mar Sat Bunnings BBQ 

30 Mar Sat RMC Band concert 
21-23 Aug Fri-Sun MUNA 

mailto:ed.zonneveldt@icloud.com
https://www.rotaryclubofmiltonulladulla.org.au/
http://www.facebook.com/rotarymiltonulladulla


  

  

  

End of report. 

   

   

Bunnings BBQ Sun 23 Nov 25, Pics by Jo Jones, thank you Jo 

Rotary team 25 Nov 25, Pics by Tony Fondacaro, thank you Tony 


